

Meena Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP NO.5444 of 2025

23.02.2026 Present: Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Anshul
Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed
for, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 23, 2026
(Rishi)